MINIBUG REV. 4 PRGGRAM LISTING (continued)

w4 MINIBUG REV. 4 PROGRAM LISTING

00670 FES1 27 05 BER LOAD1S  ZERO BYTE COUNT
) 00680 FES3 A7 00 STR A % STORE DATA
40100 AN MINIB 00690 FESS 0% T
Gulis * MINI-BUG A U700 FESE 20 F4 ERA LOADLL
00120 » COPYWRITE 1973, MOTOROLR INC ,
C0i40 ¢ REV 004 (USED WITH MIKBUG) ; ‘ 00720 FES8 7C FF232 LOADLS INC CKSH
00ig0 FCF4 RCIACS EQU F176364 RCIA CONHTROL-/STATUS g 00720 FESE &7 D= BEQ LOAD2
60130 FCFS ACIADA EGU ACIACS+1 GOT40 FESD 86 3F  LOADLY LD R 277 PRINT QUESTION MARK
00290 FEOCD OriG $FEQO U07Sh FESF &D 4D EZR DUTCH
G210 + MINIB - _ 007E0 FE6Y 85 Bl LORD21 LDA A #$B1 TUFN READER OFF
Quzen e IHFPUT ONE CHAR INTO R-RESISTER Na770 FE6E3 E? FCF4 “TAR A RCIACS
0230 FEQO BE FCF4 INCH LR A ACIACS ) G720 FEG&E 86 13 L A #9232
FEO3 47 HIR R 007I0 FEGE 8D 44 : BIR OUTCH
FENG 24 FR BECC INHCH RECEIVE NOT READY n0300 FEGR TE FEDBR C1 aMe COMTRL
FEOS E6 FCFS LDR A ACIADA  INPUT CHARACTER ;
FEO® 34 7 AMD A «$7F RESET PARITY BIT
FEOE &1 7F CHP A =§7F . 003820 + BUILD ADDRESS
00230 FEGD 27 Fi BER IMCH FUEQUTS IGNORE ' 00830 FE6D 8D GC  BRDDR BSR EYTE READ 2 FRAMES
00300 FEOF 7E FERE P OUTCH ECHO CHAR : o 63 0840 FEGF B7 FF3- STR A XHI
o 00350 FE72 8D 07 B3R BYTE
* IHFUT HEX CHAR 00260 FE74 B? FF35 STR A XLOW
FE1Z 5D EC  IMHEX ESR INCH 00870 FE?7 FE FF34 Lox #HI (X> ADDRESS W& BUILT
FE14 21 20 CME A SE20 00280 FE7A 39 RTS
3 FELE &F S2 EMI C1 HOT HEX
FE13 =1 39 CMP A aEE2
0 FE1A. 3F OA ELE IM1HB 00900 * INPUT BYTE (TWO FRAMES)
00380 FELIC S1 41 CHMF A 2841 ‘ 00310 FEFE 8D 95  BYTE  B3IR INHEX GET HEX CMAR
00320 FELIE 2B 4R EMI -1 HOT HEX ) : 00220 FE?D 45 AL A -
400 FESD 81 4% CMF A @345 : 009320 FETE 42 ASL R
09410 FESE ZE 46 D31 NOT HEX aN940 FE?PF 48 ASL R
NU420 FEZ4 S0 07 @7 00950 FES0 4% AZL A
Q430 FESS 29 IMIHG ) 00260 FESY 16 THE
. 00370 FEE2 S0 2E ESR IMHEX
00450 FEEY S6 D1 LOAD  LDA A @FD1 TURM EERDER ON 00980 FES4 S84 OF AND A «$OF MASK TO 4 RIS
D04a0 FEQY BY FUF4 ZTR A ACIACE . 009390 FERG 1B HER
00470 FEZC 26 11 LDA A - s#aat 01000 FES? 16 THEB
00430 FEZE S0 7E ESR OUTCH ) ‘ 01010 FESS FB FF32 RDD B
C C 01020 FESE F7 FF32 TR B
00500 FE30 8D CE. LOAD3 ESF IHCH 01030 FEBE 39 ° RTS
00510 FE2E 21 53 MF R %73 -~
00520 FE34 26 FR EME LDAD3 157 CHAR NOT < . i y . :
00530 FEZE S0 CS EIR INCH FERD CHAR 1050 + CHANGE MEMORY <M RARA DD NM>
00540 FE3S 21 39 CHMF A %3 , 01060 FEEF 8D DO CHANGE ESR BADDR BUILD ADDRESS
00550 FEZR 27 25 EER LOADZ1 ; : 01070 FES1 SD 34 BSR ouTs PRINT SPRCE
00SEQ FE3C 81 31 cHE /& #91 ; 01080 FE92 SD 30 BSR QuUT2HS
GGS70 FESE 26 FO EME LOADR &ND CHAR HOT (1 ‘ 01090 FESS 8D E4 ESR EYTE
DGS20 FE40 7F FF3e CKSM ZERO CHECKSUM i 01100 FE97 09 DEX
00530 FE42 2D 36 3 EYTE RERD BYTE 01110 FE98 A7 00 3TA A ¥
00500 FE4S S0 08 SUE R 82 ) 01120 FE9A A1 00 CMP A ¥
00610 FE47 E7 FF23 STRA A EYTECT  BYTE COUNT 01130 FE9C 26 FBF BNE LOAD19  MEMORY DID NOT CHANGE
0062 + EUILD ADDRESS . ' 01140 FE9S 20 3B ERA CONTRL
80530 FE4R 8D 21 EZR BALDR
00540 + STORE DATA .
00550 FE4C &D @D  LOAD11 BSR BYTE 01160 FERD 44 DUTHL LSR A OUT HEX LEFT BCD BIGIT
00660 FE4E VA FF23 DEC BYTECT , 01170 FER1 44 LSR A ’
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* S MNIELG REV. 4 PROGKAM LISTHIG (continued)

2131206 FERR2 44 L3R &
41i90 FER2 44 L3R A
3 01210 FER4 S4 OF OUTHR  HAND A ©%F OuT HEX RIGHT BCD DIGIT
01320 FERS &R 20 RDD R 330 '
01230 FERS 81 39 CHP A 28§39
01240 FERA 23 02 ELZ OuUTCH
01250 FERC 2R 07 ADD A #%7
01270 * OUTPUT OMNE CHRR
129t FERE 27 guTcH PSH T ZAYE B-REG
G12%0 FERF F6 FCF4 OUTCY LDR B RCIACS
013060 FER2 57 HIR B
41310 FEB3 S7 HIZFR B
30 FEER4 24 F9 R ouTCt “MIT NOT RERDY
0 FEE& ET7 FCFS ZTA A RACIADA OUTPUT CHRFEACTER
1 FEES 32 FUIL B FESTORE E-REG
FEBR 39 RTZ
FERB A& 00 auTeH 1P OUTPUT 2 HEX CHAR
FERD &0 E1l OUTHL OUT LEFT HEX CHAR
FEEF A& 0 Oe X
FECL 2D €1 OUTHF OUT RIGHT HEX CHAR
01410 FECZ 03
01480 FEC4 39
01450 FECS 2D F4 % EBIR ouTEH QUTPUT 2 HEX CHAR + SFACE
U150 FECY 238 20 ouT: LOR A «320 ZPARCE
1470 FECR 20 E3 EFA OUTCH CBIR & RTI)
01500 ¢ FRINT COMTENTS OF EZTRCE
31510 FECE 20 FRINT .
0i1Sen FECC FF FF2D ZTH P ZAYE STACK FPDINTER
01530 FECF ©5 09 LDA B &9
01340 FEDL €D F&2 FRINTE EBIR DUTZHS OuT ¢ HEX & SPRCE
91550 FED3 SH DEC B
01560 FED4 26 FB ENE FRINTZ
01534 + ENTER FOWER ON SEQUENCE
01600 FED6 STRRT EQU . '
41610 + INZ2 RCIA
61620 FED6 86 B1 LDA A 2%B1 ZET SYSTEM PARAMETERS
01630 FED8 B? FCF4 ETA R ACIACS
01650 FEDB S8t FF28 CONTRL LDS #STARCK SET STACK POINTER
01660 FEDE 86 0D LDA A 3D CARRIAGE RETURN
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MINIEYG REV. 4 PROGR 0 LISTING (continued)

01670
U680
01630

01710
81720
01730
01740
01750
B17e0
13 rardi}
01720
0173240
U13500
013210
01520
01230

01360

a1ava
01320
01390
01300
01310
Ry R=regt
01220
niado
01950
0136
N1370
01320
01ag
agz000
0010
O20z0
02030
o7 0

3y
26
=D

FEESD
FEEZ
FEE4

ED
16
2D
c1
26
7E
1
S 27
(591
27
ci
=)
3B

FFOD
FFQ0
FFes

FF23
FF2R
FF2E
FF2C
FF2D
FFZE
FFEF
FF20
FFa1

FFz2
FF33
FF34
FF35

EYMEOL TRELE

ACIRCE

LOAD

LOADR21
OUTHL

GUT2HS
CONTRL

#HI
STOP

FCF4
FE&V
FE&1
FERD
FECS
FEDE
FF24

i~

L9
U g]
cg

FEGQOD

aogs
aoot

anol
0ol
(IO
o001
ongl
[}
onoy
noot
aunl

0001
0001
ool
0601

ACIAD
LORD3
c1
OUTHR
auTs
STRCK

BSR guTCH
LIt A ©%AR LINE FEED
EER OuUTCH
JER INCH READ CHARACTER
TAEB
BEIR auTs PRINT SPACE
CMP B %7
ENE *4+5
AP LORD
CMP B #°M
BER CHANGE
CHP B #°F
EEQ FRINT ZTRCKE
CHe B %76
ENE CONTRL
871 a0
OFis $FF OO0
FEME 40
STACK EHE 1 STACK FOINTER
¢ REGISTERS FOR 6O
FME 1 COMDITION CODES
FME 1 E ACCUMULATOR
FHE 1 f
FME 1 A=HIGH
FME 1 H=-L 04
FME 1 F-HIGH
FME 1 F-L0W
SP RME 1 Z-HIGH
~ME 1 I-L0OW
'+ EMD REGISTERS FOR 50
CEKSM FME 1 CHECKSLIM
BYTECT FME 1 EYTE COUNT
NHI EME 1 SFRES HIGH
HLOW FMB 1 ARES LOW
EHD
A FCFS  INCH FENOD INHEX FE12 INiHS® FE26
FE3Z0  LOAD11 FE4C LORDIS FESS LORD19 FESD
FEER EADDR FEED EYTE FE7E CHRANGE FESF
FEA4 OUTCH FERE QUTC1 FEAF DUTEH FEEB
FEC? PRINT FECE PRINTZ FEBL STRRT FEDE
FF2g 3P FF20. CKSM FF32 BYTECT FF33
FF3%5 .
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